PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/25/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Agranat Systems, Inc.	09/25/2006
Brooktree Worldwide Sales Corporation	09/25/2006
Choice Intersil Microsystems, Inc.	09/25/2006
Conexant Information Technologies, Inc.	09/25/2006
Istari Design, Inc.	09/25/2006
New Conexant Systems, Inc.	09/25/2006
Sierra Imaging, Inc.	09/25/2006
Virata (USA), Inc.	09/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conexant, Inc.	
Street Address:	4000 MacArthur Blvd.	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6205468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501186848

Fax Number: (949)483-4176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-483-5622

Email: lucy.cooney@conexant.com

Correspondent Name: CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.

Address Line 1: LEGAL DEPARTMENT - ATTN.: LUCY COONEY

Address Line 2: 4000 MacArthur Blvd., Mail Stop E01-339

PATENT

THE CHOICE BOOK

REEL: 024434 FRAME: 0356

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SE-1609	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucy Cooney	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Choice Intersil to Conexant#page1.tif source=Choice Intersil to Conexant#page2.tif source=Choice Intersil to Conexant#page3.tif source=Choice Intersil to Conexant#page4.tif source=Choice Intersil to Conexant#page5.tif		

AGREEMENT OF MERGER OF

AGRANAT SYSTEMS, INC.
BROOKTREE WORLDWIDE SALES CORPORATION,
CHOICE INTERSIL MICROSYSTEMS, INC
CONEXANT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
ISTARI DESIGN, INC.
NEW CONEXANT SYTSEMS, INC.
SIERRA IMAGING, INC,
VIRATA (USA), INC.
WITH AND INTO

CONEXNAT, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE

This AGREEMENT OF MERGER (the "Agreement") entered into as on September 25, 2006 by AGRANAT SYSTEMS, INC., BROOKTREE WORLDWIDE SALES CORPORATION, CHOICE INTERSIL MICROSYSTEMS, INC., CONEXANT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., NEW CONEXANT SYTSEMS, INC., ISTARI DESIGN, INC., SIERRA IMAGING, INC., VIRATA (USA), INC., and which are sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "merged corporations", AND CONEXANT, INC., which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "surviving corporation", as approved by the Board of Directors of each of said corporations:

- 1. AGRANAT SYSTEMS, INC. is incorporated under the laws of Massachusetts. The authorized shares of AGRANAT SYSTEMS, INC. consists of one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, \$.01 par value per share, of which 100 shares of common stock are issued and outstanding.
- 2. BROOKTREE WORLDWIDE SALES CORPORATION is incorporated under the laws of California. The authorized shares of BROOKTREE WORLDWIDE SALES CORPORATION consists of one hundred (100) shares of common stock, with no par value, of which 100 shares of common stock are issued and outstanding.
- 3. CHOICE INTERSIL MICROSYSTEMS, INC. is incorporated under the laws of Kansas. The authorized shares of COICE-INTERSIL MICROSYSTEMS, INC. consists of one hundred thousand (100,000) shares of common stock, without par value, of which 1,000 shares of common stock are issued and outstanding.
- 4. CONEXANT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. is incorporated under the laws of Delaware. The authorized shares of CONEXANT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. consists of one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, \$.001 par value per share, of which 1,000 shares of common stock are issued and outstanding.
- 5. NEW CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC. is incorporated under the laws of Delaware.
 The authorized shares of NEW CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC consists of one

- thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, \$.01 par value per share, of which 100 shares of common stock are issued and outstanding.
- 6. ISTARI DESIGN, INC. is incorporated under the laws of California. The authorized shares of ISTARI DESIGN, INC consists of ten million (10,000,000) shares of common stock, no par value, of which 1,000,000 shares of common stock are issued and outstanding.
- 7. SIERRA IMAGING, INC. is incorporated under the laws of California. The authorized shares of SIERRA IMAGING, INC. consists of one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, with no par value, of which 1,000 shares of common stock are issued and outstanding.
- 8. VIRATA (USA), INC. is incorporated under the laws of California. The authorized shares of VIRATA (USA), INC. consists of one hundred (100) shares of common stock, \$.01 par value per share, of which 100 shares of common stock are issued and outstanding.
- 9. CONEXANT, INC. is incorporated under the laws of Delaware. The authorized shares of CONEXANT, INC consists of one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, \$.01 par value per share, of which 1,000 shares of common stock are issued and outstanding pursuant to the articles of amended attached hereto.
- 10. The merged corporations shall be merged with and into the surviving corporation.
- 11. This merger is to be consummated in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware Corporation Law; Chapter 17 Article 67 of the Kansas Corporation Law; and Chapter 156D Section 11.02 of the Massachusetts Corporation Law, which all permit the merger of domestic business corporations into foreign business corporations.
- 12. The separate existence of the merged corporation shall cease upon the effective date of the merger in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law, except the case of the Choice Intersil Microsystems, Inc, whose separate existence shall cease upon the acceptance of the merger by the in Secretary of State of Kansas,
- 13. The surviving corporation shall continue its existence under its present name.
- 14. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, attached hereto, upon the effective date of the merger in the State of Delaware shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation and shall continue in full force and effect until changed, altered or amended in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 15. The bylaws of the surviving corporation upon the effective date of the merger in the State of Delaware shall be the bylaws of said surviving corporation and shall continue

- in full force and effect until changed, altered or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 16. The directors and officers in office of the surviving corporation upon the effective date of the merger in the State of Delaware shall continue to be the members of the Board of Directors and the officers of the surviving corporation, all of whom shall hold their directorships and offices until the election, choice, and qualification of their respective successors or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the bylaws of the surviving corporation.
- 17. Each issued share of the merged corporations shall, upon the effective date of the merger, be cancelled. The issued shares of the surviving corporation shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner or any consideration be paid for such shares, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall continue to represent one issued share of the surviving corporation.
- 18. In the event that the merger herein provided for shall have been fully authorized in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the merged corporations and the surviving corporation hereby agree that they will cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of California, the laws of the State Kansas and the laws of the state of Massachusetts, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.
- 19. In the event any provisions, or portion therefore, of this Agreement is held by a court having proper jurisdiction to be unenforceable in any jurisdiction, then such portion or provision shall be deemed severable as to such jurisdiction (but, to the extent permitted by law, not elsewhere) and shall not affect the remainder of this Agreement, which shall continue in full force and effect. If any provisions of this Agreement is held to be so broad as to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to be only so broad as necessary for it to be enforceable.
- 20. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of the merged corporation and of the surviving corporation, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Agreement of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.
- 21. Conexant Inc. hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Kansas its agent to accept service in any suit or proceeding and shall request the Secretary of State to mail any notices of service to:

Conexant Inc. 4000 MacArthur Blvd Newport Beach, CA 92660

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Agreement to be executed on its behalf by an officer duly authorized thereunto as of the date first above written.

CHOICE INTERSIL MICROSYSTEMS, INC.
. () /
By: 1 Scott Blouin Title: President
By: Dennis O'Reilly Title: Secretary
ISTARI DESIGN, INC.
By: Dennis O Reilly Title: President
By: Jasmina Theodore Boulanger Title: Secretary
VIRAȚA (USA) INC.
By: Mame: J. Scott Blouin Title: President
By: Dennis O'Really
Title: Secretary

REEL: 024434 FRAME: 0361

NEW CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.

By: ///

Name: 4. Scott Blouin Tiple: President

By: Selfere

Name: Dennis O'Relly Title: Secretary

COMEXANT, INC.

Name: J. Scott Blouin

Title: President

By: A Subsection Name: Dennis O'Reilly

Title: Secretary

CONEXANT INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name. J. Scott Blouin

Title: President

By: Name: Dennis Q'Reilly

Title: Secretary

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the original on file.

Certified on this date:

Ron Thornburgh, Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 024434 FRAME: 0362